Date: 08/15/2022

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Prisoners

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Prisoners

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

32
22
54

Capacity
GP SM
225 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
448 3
2280 90
25 0
25 0
2305 90
2395
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
107 0
248 8
248 8
256
Capacity
2651

GP SM
172 0
29 0
308 5
656 34
304 0
1469 39
0 0
0 0
1469 39

1508

GP SM
80 0
59 0

139 0
139 0
139
Population
1647

Available Beds

GP

53
19
258
337
144
811

25
25

836

SM

11
37

51

51

Available Beds

GP

61
48
109

109

SM

Available Beds

1004

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

51
15
66

1767




