Date: 08/15/2022

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Prisoners	Capacity		Population		Available Beds		
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM	
Correctional Facility							
Bolduc Correctional Facility	225	0	172	0	53	0	
Downeast Correctional Facility	48	0	29	0	19	0	
Maine Correctional Center	566	16	308	5	258	11	
Maine State Prison	993	71	656	34	337	37	
Mountain View Correctional Facility	448	3	304	0	144	3	
Total:	2280	90	1469	39	811	51	
Contracted Capacity in County Jails							
Maine Coast Regional Reentry	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total:	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	2305	90	1469	39	836	51	
Total Males (excluding SCCP)	23	2395		1508		887	

Female Prisoners	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM
Correctional Facility						
Maine Correctional Center	141	8	80	0	61	8
SMRC	107	0	59	0	48	0
Total:	248	8	139	0	109	8
Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	248	8	139	0	109	8
Total Females (excluding SCCP)	25	i6	13	9	11	17

Total In-State Capacity and Population	Capacity	Population	Available Beds	
	2651	1647	1004	

Out-of-State Population	
Interstate Active Detainer	32
Interstate Compact	22
Total Out-of-State Population:	54

Supervised Community Confinement				
Male SCCP Clients	51			
Female SCCP Clients	15			
Total SCCP Population:	66			

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

1767